Call-outs received for Barges for which Respondent Plan has Failed to Provide a Corresponding Shape-up Record from

1/1/2012-12/11/12. The date below represents the shape-up date, but the call to the CI-D was normally made the day Exhibit |Bates

before. Number |Number
1 [1/10/12 Tuesday 8:00 am. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men, cancelled at 6:30 a.m. RP-18a 122
2 |1/12/12 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 123
3 |1/13/12 Friday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 123
4 |1/14/13 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 123
5 |1/18/12 Wednesay 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge HL Hunt RP-18a 123
6 |1/20/12 Friday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 124
7 |2/16/12 Thursday 5:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Archie Schields with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 128
8 |2/17/12 Thursday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Joe Halloway RP-18a 129
9 |2/17/12 Friday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship CW Pruitt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 129
10(2/18/12 Friday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship JL Skinner RP-18a 129
11|2/18/12 Saturday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Houston Fairley RP-18a 129
12{2/19/12 Saturday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Archie Shields RP-18a 129
132/19/12 Sunday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Joe Holloway with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 129
14(2/19/12 Sunday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship AE Howell with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 129
15(2/20/12 Monday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 130
16(2/22/12 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 130
172/23/12 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 131
18(2/24/12 Friday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 131
19(3/26/12 Monday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 135
20|3/27/12 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 136
21|5/4/12 Friday 5:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship CW Pruitt RP-18a 141
2215/5/12 Friday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship JL Skinner with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 141
23|5/5/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Houston Fairley with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 141
2415/5/12 Saturday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Archie Shields RP-18a 141
25|5/6/12 Saturday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Joe Holloway with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 141
26|5/6/12 Sunday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship AE Howell with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 141
27|5/8/12 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 141
2815/31/12 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 145
29(6/12/12 [read '6-12-19'] Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 146
30|6/14/12 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 147
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Call-outs received for Barges for which Respondent Plan has Failed to Provide a Corresponding Shape-up Record from

1/1/2012-12/11/12. The date below represents the shape-up date, but the call to the CI-D was normally made the day Exhibit |Bates

before. Number |Number
31|6/15/12 Friday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 147
3216/22/12 Friday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 148
33|7/5/12 Thursday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Archie Schields with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 150
3417/6/2012 Thursday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship Joe Holloway RP-18a 150
35|7/6/12 Friday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship AE Howell with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 150
36|7/9/12 Monday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang CW Pruitt RP-18a 151
37|7/10/12 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang Joe Holloway RP-18a 151
3817/11/12 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang CW Pruitt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 151
39|7/17/12 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 152
40(8/14/12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for SSA on Dupont Ore Ship gang JL Skinner RP-18a 154
41)8/15/12 Wednesday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang Joe Holloway with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 154
4218/16/12 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 154
4318/17/12 Friday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 154
4418/20/12 Monday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 154
4518/21/12 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 155
46(8/23/12 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 155
4719/27/12 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 160
48110/1/12 Monday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-18a 161
49110/1/12 Monday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt *double entry* RP-18a 162
50|10/25/12 Thursday 10:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang AE Howell RP-18a 165
51|10/25/12 Thursday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge gang CW Pruitt RP-18a 165
52110/26/12 Thursday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang JL Skinner RP-18a 165
53110/26/12 Friday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang Houston Fairley RP-18a 165
54110/26/12 Friday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship gang Archie Schields with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 165
55]11/28/12 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship AE Howell with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 169
56111/29/12 Wednesday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship CW Pruitt with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 169
57111/29/2012 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship JL Skinner with 2 Extra Men RP-18a 169
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Call-outs received for Container Ships for which Respondent Plan has Failed to Provide a Corresponding Shape-up Record

from 1/1/2012-12/11/12. The date below represents the shape-up date, but the call to the CI-D was normally made the  |Exhibit |Bates

day before. Number |Number
1 [1/2/12 Monday 1:00 a.m. for Ports America on Dole Cont Ship 2 gangs with 5 drivers each RP-18a 121
2 |1/3/12 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowley Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 121
3 |1/10/12 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowley Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers and Henry Spears RP-18a 122
4 |1/28/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 125
5 |2/7/12 Tuesday 2:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 127
6 |2/21/12 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 130
7 |2/25/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 131
8 |2/28/12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 131
9 |3/10/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 133
10(3/13/12 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 134
11(3/17/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 134
12(3/21/12 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 135
13(3/31/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 136
14(4/3/12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 137
15(4/7/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 137
16{4/10/12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 138
174/14/12 Saturday 10:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 138
18(4/17/12 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 139
19|4/18/12 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs with 4 drivers each RP-18a 139
20|4/21/12 Saturday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 139
21|4/24/12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 140
2215/5/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 141
23|5/8/12 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship JW Beavers RP-18a 142
2715/15/12 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 142
2815/19/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 143
2915/22/12 Tuesday 5:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 143
30|5/26/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 144
31|5/29/12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 144
3216/2/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 145
3316/5/12 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 145
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Call-outs received for Container Ships for which Respondent Plan has Failed to Provide a Corresponding Shape-up Record

from 1/1/2012-12/11/12. The date below represents the shape-up date, but the call to the CI-D was normally made the  |Exhibit |Bates

day before. Number |Number
3416/9/12 Saturday 11:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 146
3516/12/12 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 147
36|6/16/12 Saturday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 147
3716/19/12 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 148
3816/23/12 Saturday 9:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 148
3916/26/12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 149
40|7/14/12 Saturday 9:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 152
41|8/4/12 Saturday 3:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 153
4218/11/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 153
4318/25/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 155
4419/15/12 Saturday 9:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 158
4519/20/12 Thursday 3:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs with 4 drivers each RP-18a 159
4619/22/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 159
47110/13/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 163
48110/20/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 164
49111/3/12 Saturday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 166
50|11/17/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-18a 167
51|11/17/12 Saturday 6:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang Henry Spears RP-18a 167
52111/24/12 [read: 11/25/12] Sat 1:00 pm for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-18a 168
53111/28/12 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs with 4 drivers each RP-18a 169
54 RP-18a
55 RP-18a
56 RP-18a
57 RP-18a
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Call-outs by Huey Cuveas from 8/26/11 - 9/27/11 received for Container Ships and Barges. The date below represents the |Exhibit [Bates

shape-up date, but the call to the CI-D was normally made the day before. Number |Number
1 |8/27/11 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Container Ship 2 gangs RP-19 9356
2 19/19/11 Monday 6:00 p.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship 1 gang Houston Fairley RP-19 9356
3 19/20/11 Monday 12:00 Midnight for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship 1 gang Archie Schields RP-19 9356
4 19/20/11 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Ship 1 gang Joe Holloway with 2 Extra Men RP-19 9356
5 19/20/11 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang RP-19 9356
6 |9/21/11 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Chiquita Cont Ship 1 gang with 4 drivers RP-19 9356
7 19/21/11 Wednesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Chiquita Cont Ship 1 gang with 4 drivers RP-19 9356
8 |9/27/11 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. for Ports America on Crowley Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-19 9357
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Call-outs by Huey Cuveas from 10/4/11 - 12/31/11 received for Container Ships and Barges. The date below represents the |Exhibit [Bates
shape-up date, but the call to the CI-D was normally made the day before. Number |Number
1 [10/8/11 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-19 26152
2 |10/10/11 Monday 1:00 a.m. for Ports America on Dole Cont Ship 2 gangs with 5 drivers each RP-19 26152
3 |10/11/11 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-19 26151
4 |10/15/11 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-19 26151
5 110/16/11 Sunday 8:00 p.m. for Ports America on Dole Cont Ship 2 gangs with 5 Drivers each RP-19 26151
6 |10/18/11 Tuesday 11:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-19 26150
7 |10/22/11 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-19 26149
8 |10/23/11 Sunday 8:00 p.m. for Ports America on Dole Cont Ship 2 gangs with 5 drivers each RP-19 26149
9 |10/25/11 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-19 26149
10(10/26/11 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Chiquita Cont Ship 1 gang with 4 drivers RP-19 26149
11/10/26/11 Wednesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Chiquita Cont Ship 1 gang with 4 drivers RP-19 26149
12(10/26/11 Eurius Lima Voy 1142 Men needed Gary 1 Larry6 RP-19 26149
13[10/31/11 Monday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Dole Cont Ship 2 gangs with 5 drivers each RP-19 26149
14(11/1/11 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-19 26148
15(11/1/1 Voy Men needed Beavers Spears RP-19 26148
16{11/1/11 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-19 26148
17(11/2/11 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Chiquita Cont Ship 2 gangs with 4 drivers each RP-19 26148
18{11/3/11 Thursday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-19 26148
19(11/4/11 Friday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-19 26148
20|11/5/11 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-19 26148
21|11/5/11 Saturday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 2 gangs JW Beavers & Henry Spears RP-19 26148
22111/7/11 Monday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-19 26147
23|11/7/11 Monday 1:00 a.m. for Ports of America on Dole Cont Shile 2 gangs with 5 drivers each RP-19 26147
24111/8/11 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-19 26147
25]11/8/11 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-19 26147
26]11/9/11 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore barge JL Hunt RP-19 26147
27111/9/11 Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Chiquita Cont Ship 2 gangs with 4 drivers each RP-19 26147
28111/10/11 Thursday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt RP-19 26147
29|11/11/11 Friday 8:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore barge JL Hunt RP-19 26146
30|11/12/11 Saturday For orders on Crowleys Cont Ship for Saturday please call back by 10:00 a.m. RP-19 26146
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Call-outs by Huey Cuveas from 10/4/11 - 12/31/11 received for Container Ships and Barges. The date below represents the |Exhibit [Bates
shape-up date, but the call to the CI-D was normally made the day before. Number |Number

11/13/11 Sunday 8:00 p.m. for Ports America on Dole Cont Ship 2 gangs with 5 drivers each RP-19 26146

11/14/11 Monday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-19 26146

11/15/11 Tuesday 7:00 a.m. for SSA on the Dupont Ore Barge JL Hunt with 2 Extra Men RP-19 26146

11/15/11 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. for Ports America on Crowleys Cont Ship 1 gang JW Beavers RP-19 26146

11/16/11 [read: '11-15-11] Wednesday 7:00 a.m. for Ports America on Chiquita Cont Ship 2 gangs with 4 drivers RP-19 26146
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